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EU
FP6 & FP7
2009

- Number of o -
Funding scheme projects EC financial contribution (million €)
Integrated project 4 395
Specific Targeted Research 4 8.7
Project '

SME-Specific Targeted 5 13.0
Research Project '
Specific Support Action 8 2.1
Total 21 633
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The AXLR8 Scientific Panel

The AXLR8 Scientific Panel (SP) is comprised of twelve independent members (nine European
and three international scientists) and of seven representatives of FPG6/FP7 projects on

“Alterative Testing Strategies” funded by the DG RTD Health program.

Independent Members of the AXLR8 Scientific Panel

Name e-mail Affiliation Country

European Experts

I | Nathalie Alepee nalepee@rd foreal.com L'Oreal, cosmetic FR
indurstry

2 | Patric Amcoff patric.amcoff@oecd.org QOECD., Environment, SWE &
Health and Safety OECD
Division

3 | Jurgen Borlak boriak@item.fraunhofer. de Fraunhofer Institute, DE
research institue

4 | Steffen W_ Ernst steffen.ernst@astrazeneca.com AstraZeneca, SWE
Drug industry

5 | Jula Fentem julia fentem@unitever.com Unilever, consumer UK
products industry

& | Ellen Fritsche elien.fri uni-duesseildorf.de | U. Duesseldorf, DE
neurotoxicology

7 | Joanna Jaworska | Jaworska.j@pg.com Procter & Gamble, BE
consumer product
industry

8 | Robert robert landsiedei@ basf.com BASF, toxicology DE

Landsiedel chemical industry

S Maurice Whelan madurice whelan@ec.europa.eu IHCP. JRC, EU research | IRL & EU
agency

International Experts

10 | Mel Andersen mandersen@thehamner.org Hamner Institutes, USA
research institute

11 | Robert Kavlock Kaviock robent@epa.qgov EPA, US federal agency | USA

12 | Hajime Kojima N-kojima@nins.go.jp JaCVAM, national JAP
validation centre
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EU and US approaches to advanced toxicity testing

EU FP6 & FP7 US Tox21
BOTTOM-UP approach TOP-DOWN approach

individual methods SCIENCE DRIVEN
EU & OECD TGs ,<oxicity pathways*
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POLICY DRIVEN

New molecular endpoints

EU cosmetics directive &
EU chemicals directive REACH
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& toxicity patterns
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